1179/2016 9:17 AM Scanned Carver County

	RECEIPT, INVENTORY AND RETURN 3-1
FILED STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF CANVER	Distanced COURT
MAY 0 6 2016 RECEIPT, INVENTORY AN	DRETURN
CARVER COUNTY COURTS	, received the attached search warrant
issued by the Honorable <u>Judge Exic</u> Bunnhe executed it as follows:	, on $\frac{\partial y^2 - 2l_2}{\partial y}$, $\frac{1}{2}$ (vr) and have
Pursuant to said warrant, on <u>CH-2/e</u> searched the (premises) (motor vehicle) (person) described in said wa	arrant, and left a true and correct copy of said warrant
(with) (in) (at) CANEN Cunt, Stenist	e FFilez
Lople the 1 31 CHARMAN	
I took into custody the property and things listed below: (attach	and identify additional sheet if necessary)
Laptop	
Mac Book Pro - Black Coven - 54	son ver lover Colan Cangela
SEAH COZGEOVUDLSF (
(2) Logitect - Convectors - CAttacher	to be Cumputer)
6) Wireles Campute Mouse -	Refund to Back thek
(1) Book - EMERing Rale of	BULLENOPHINE - VOUNTER
(3) KEY on Small Ring - (Retines	To BACK PACK)
(2) PENS - (Reduciós To BACK PACE	
(1) BLACK CASE W/ DAlly Sungla	SSES (Refume to BACK PACK)
Cox Lagther .	
(2) AIPIE CHARGING CABIES (Let	unto to Thek lack)
(2) Allie CHANGING CABLES (Let	WED to Frack lack)
(2) AIPIE CHANGING CABIES (let (2) AIPIE CHANGING CABIES (let (1) HEAD PHUNES - (Return (1) WATER Battle - Return (1) WATER Battle - Ret	WED to Frack lack) WED to Frack lack) WED to Frack lack)
(2) AIRIE CHAMENE CABIES (LEA (2) AIRIE CHAMENE CABIES (LEA (1) HEAD PHUMES - (Duton (1) WATCON Bottle Quton (1) WATCON Bottle Quton (1) CAREY PATRAGONIA - JACKET	The to The A lack) The to Fach lack) Into to Fach lack) Reburst to Thele Mack)
(2) Alle CHANGING CABLES (let (2) Alle CHANGING CABLES (let (1) HEAD PHUNES - (Refunct (1) WATER Bottle Quite (1) WATER Bottle Quite (1) WATER BOTTLE QUITE (2) HUNTPICS - Blood PRESURE CO	INED to FACK IACK) NED to FACK IACK) INED to FACK IACK) Refuncts to TARCH IACK) UNT - Pulst TEVICE
(2) Allie CHANGING CABLES (let (2) Allie CHANGING CABLES (let (1) HEAD PHUNES - (Refunct (1) WATER Battle - Refu (1) WATER Battle - Refu (1) WATER BATTAGONIO - JACKET (2) HUNTPICS - Blood PATENDE CO Strike when appropriate:	med to Thek lack) med to Thek lack) med to Plack lack) lever to Thek lack) Reference to Thek lack) UNT - Pulse Terrice Subscribed and sworn to before me this
Strike when appropriate: • I left a receipt for the property and things listed above with a copy of the warrant.	uned to Thek lack) ned to Thek lack) uned to Thek lack) uned to Thek lack) Reduced to Thek lack) UNT - Pulst Tevict Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of May, 20/6 (yr)
Strike when appropriate:	day of <u>May</u> , <u>2016</u> (yr) Canver, MN
Strike when appropriate: • I left a receipt for the property and things listed above with a copy of the warrant. • None of the items set forth in the second warrant were found. • I shall (retain) or (deliver) custody of said property as directed by Court order.	day of <u>May</u> , <u>20/6</u> (yr) <u>Canver, MN</u> Notary Public County, MN
Strike when appropriate: • I left a receipt for the property and things listed above with a copy of the warrant. • None of the items so torth in the search warrant were found.	day of <u>May</u> , <u>20/6</u> (yr) <u>Canver</u> , <u>MN</u> Notary Public County, <u>MN</u> My commission expires

on information and belief, and as to those, I believe them to be true.

COURT - WHITE COPY • PROS. ATTY - YELLOW COPY • PEACE OFFICER - PINK COPY • PREMISES/PERSON - GOLD COPY

(

RECEIPT, INVENTORY AND RETURN 3-1 FII FD STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF CANEN MAY 0 6 2016 hit COURT RECEIPT, INVENTORY AND RETURN CARVER COUNTY COURTS , received the attached search warrant Ennafor ZN.E issued by the Honorable Judge on 04-26 _, <u>//___</u> (yr) and have executed it as follows: Pursuant to said warrant, on ______ Pursuant to said warrant, on <u>DU-24</u>, (yr) at <u>1330</u> o'clock <u>4</u> m., I searched the (premises) (motor vehicle) (person) described in said warrant, and left a true and correct copy of said warrant SHERNERS unh AFT (with) (in) (at)_ MN I took into custody the property and things listed below: (attach and identify additional sheet if necessary) Zip Lac BA 11/15 find EN Supposituan, In PackALE (PACHANE Arns (a) ZUNEL a OF - CO N/Number "N2" upt - Cuntains (11) fills "54411 - Cantans (5) Palla NI Nunta "457" an 1 (6) 1:11s Strike when appropriate: Subscribed and sworn to before me this · I left a receipt for the property and things listed above with a copy of the warrant. 4 day of May , 2016 (yr) · None of the items set forth in the search warrant were found. Carver MN • I shall (retain) or (deliver, fustody of said property as directed by Court order.

Notary Public My commission expires

being first duly sworn, upoh oath, depose and say that have read the foregoing receipt, inventory and return and the matters stated are true and correct, except as to such matters stated therein on information and belief, and as to those, I believe them to be true.

COURT - WHITE COPY • PROS. ATTY - YELLOW COPY • PEACE OFFICER - PINK COPY • PREMISES/PERSON - GOLD COPY

County, MN

FILED

MAY 0 6 2016

DISTRICT COURT

CARVER COUNTY COURTS Application 1 of 5

STATE OF MINNESOTA ss. COUNTY OF **CARVER**

APPLICATION FOR SEARCH WARRANT AND SUPPORTING AFFIDAVIT

Detective Patrick Murphy, being first duly sworn upon oath, hereby makes application to this Court for a warrant to search the (premises) (things), located at: **The Carver County Sheriff's Office, 606 East 4th Street , City of Chaska**, County of Carver (the location); hereinafter described, for the property and things hereinafter described.

Affiant knows the contents of this application and supporting affidavit, and the statements herein are true to his own knowledge, save as to such as are herein stated on information and belief, and as to those, he believes them to be true.

Affiant has good reason to believe, and does believe, that the following described property and things, to-wit:

- To include but not limited to:
- 1. To search the green color backpack seized from Andrew Bateson Kornfeld (11-30-89) currently held by the Sheriff's Office, located in evidence.
- 2. Controlled substances including, but not limited to prescription medications and other controlled substances possessed without authority of law and other narcotic paraphernalia;
- 3. Primary containers used to store, preserve or conceal the above-described controlled substances;
- 4. Dispensing equipment and drug paraphernalia including, but not limited to, scales, weighing devices, measuring devices, smoking paraphernalia, and other devices used in the smoking, inhalation, ingestion, injection, use and manufacture of controlled substances;
- 5. Documents, written instructions, records, logs, receipt, address books, drug notations, and other records showing sources of supply of controlled substances, and other written material tending to establish the existence of drug transactions;
- 6. Items to show constructive possession of the above contraband, letters, correspondence, personal identification, bills, and other written material tending to show the actual or constructive possession of the above items and their location;
- 7. Profits and proceeds from narcotics transactions including, but not limited to, monies, cash, United States and foreign currency, coins, precious metals, precious jewels, jewelry.
- 8. Photographs and videotapes maintained by the suspect which chronicle and record drug usage and drug transactions;

- 9. Authority to properly dispose of any hazardous materials recovered;
- 10. Authority to photograph the above-described items and their location within the premises;

(are)(will be) at the property described as: The Carver County Sheriff's Office, 606 East 4th Street, City of Chaska, County of Carver, and State of Minnesota.

This affiant applies for issuance of a search warrant upon the following grounds: (Strike inapplicable paragraph)

- 1. The property above-described was used as means of committing a crime.
- 2. The possession of the property above-described constitutes a crime.

۰.

•

- 3. The property above-described is in the possession of a person with intent to use such property as a means of committing a crime.
- 4. The property above-described constitutes evidence which tends to show a crime has been committed, or tends to show that a particular person has committed a crime.

Application 3 of 5

The facts tending to establish the foregoing grounds for issuance of a search warrant as follows:

Your affiant, Detective Patrick Murphy, has been employed by the Caver County Sheriff's Office for the last 28 years. Detective Murphy is currently assigned to the Criminal Investigation Unit of the Sheriff's Office and has been assigned to that position since April 2001.

As part of his assignment, Detective Murphy has received the following information:

Background; On 04-21-16 at approximately 0943 hours the Sheriffs' Office received a call of a medical incident at Paisley Park Studio's located 7801 Audubon Road in the city of Chanhassen. Deputies responded and found Prince Rogers Nelson (06-07-58) (57 yrs old) unresponsive. Prince was pronounced deceased by medical personnel at approximately 1007 am. When Officer arrived they found (6) six other people on the premises including an adult male Andrew Bateson Kornfeld (11-30-89).

On 04-21-16 at approximately 1054 hours Your Affiant interviewed Andrew Bateson KornFeld (11-30-89) at the Chanhassen City Hall.

Note: Before your Affiant left Paisley Park Studio's, Andrew requested to recover his green backpack which he told your Affiant was located in one of the offices at Paisley Park studios. Your Affiant went with Andrew to the office and assisted him in collecting his backpack. It should be noted your Affiant controlled the backpack until the interview with Andrew at city hall.

Your Affiant learned from Andrew KornFeld he just flew in this morning 04-21-16 to meet with Prince. He told your Affiant he arrived this morning at approximately 6am, from California. He told your Affiant he was representing his father's Recovery Clinic, called Recovery Without Walls. He told your Affiant he was supposed to meet with Prince this morning.

Andrew told your Affiant the meeting was arranged by Prince's people with his father, Dr. Howard Kornfeld, but Dr. Kornfeld was unable to meet, so Dr. Kornfeld arranged for him to come in his place to meet with Prince, to discuss concerns, determine if Prince was a candidate for their program, and determine if he was willing to participate in their program.

Andrew told your Affiant he, Meron Bekure, Prince's Assistant, and Kirk Johnson, Prince's Friend and Head of Security, arrived at Paisley Park at approximately 0900 hours.

He told your Affiant after they arrived both Kirk and Meron began looking around the studio trying to locate Prince. Andrew said he heard a scream and ran down the hall and observed Prince lying on his left side in the elevator. This elevator is located near the front, North, entry to the building. Andrew told your Affiant when he saw Prince he believed he was already deceased. He then called 911.

Andrew told your Affiant he received information from Kirk, that Prince was struggling with opiate use, and Andrew believed Prince may have been suffering from opiate withdrawal. He said Prince reported not feeling well.

Your Affiant asked when his meeting was arranged. He said his father was contacted yesterday, the 20th. He admits the meeting was put together at the last minute and he arrived at the Minneapolis airport early this morning. Andrew told your Affiant he had not had time to meet with Prince to discuss the reason he came to meet.

Your Affiant explained to Andrew because his backpack was in the building and located at the scene of a death investigation there was a need to control his bag. Andrew said he understood. Your Affiant asked if there was anything in the bag that may be of concern. Andrew admitted there would be something of concern.

Andrew disclosed he had some pills with him. He told your Affiant he had some buprenorphine (sp?). He told your Affiant the drug is used for opiate addicts. He told your Affiant he had a little adovan, which he said is like a benzodiazepine, to be used if someone was having a seizure, in front of him. He also had an anti-nausea suppository, if someone were puking. I asked if they were controlled medications. He admitted they were.

Andrew told your Affiant he wanted me to know he brought these pills of his own accord and that his father did not know he brought them. Your Affiant asked if these medications were prescribed to him, or if he took them from the facility because he was going to meet with a client. Andrew denied he took them from the facility, but admits he brought them of his own accord. He said he got them from his own medicine cabinet, but denied he intended to use them. He said he did not think about it, he just had them, and now admits it was not a very good idea.

Your Affiant asked if he was qualified to determine what was going on, or to administer the medications. Andrew denied he would administer the drugs under any circumstances, without first consulting with a physician. I asked why he would be carrying the medications or why he would have them with him.

Andrew gave the explanation if there was an alcoholic who was having a seizure and he was on the phone with 911, and he could tell them he had some valium or, have whatever, and should he give this to them. Your Affiant explained to Andrew that neither the 911 dispatcher, nor our medics were going to give him instructions to give any medications.

Andrew told your Affiant if he had discovered that he (Prince) was having some distress he would call his dad, or he would call 911. He denied he would give any medications without talking to a physician.

Andrew said the suppository was not controlled and the other medications, there was not that much of it. Your Affiant explained to Andrew from what he disclosed the other medications were controlled, and he was possessing those medications that were neither prescribed to him, he is not a licensed doctor, nor does he have the authority to administer or control them.

Application 5 of 5

Your Affiant told Andrew his backpack would be held and the medications he admitted were in the bag would be collected. Andrew said he understood. Your Affiant asked if there were any other things in his bag we should know about, or if he had anything else on his person. He said no.

Your Affiant is requesting the courts permission to execute a search warrant on the green backpack seized from Andrew Kornfeld to collect any and all pills, medications, or other suspected narcotics located within that bag. This backpack is currently located in the evidence room at the Sheriffs' Office in the city of Chaska.

Additionally, your affiant is requesting the courts permission to search through any and all other papers or documents located within the bag to show ownership of the bag or constructive possession of the items found in the bag.

Your Affiant would also request the courts permission to review any other documents located in the bag, searching for documentation identifying the medications, documentations which may indicate the kind of medications, how they were to be used, or if there were specific directions on how to administer the medications.

WHEREFORE, Your Affiant requests a search warrant be issued commanding, Detective Patrick Murphy, Detective Neil Kuhnau, Detective Chris Wagner, Detective Angie Nucci, Detective Tyler Stahn, Detective Chris Nelson, peace officer(s) of the State of Minnesota, (between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. only) to search the hereinbefore described (premise) (things) for the described property and things and keep said property and things in custody until the same be dealt with according to law.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2c day of <u>April</u> 2016 Time: <u>914 a.m.</u>

Judge of District Court

SEARCH WARRANT

STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF CARVER DISTRICT COURT

TO: Detective Patrick Murphy a PEACE OFFICER(S) OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA.

WHEREAS, Detective Patrick Murphy has this day on oath, made application to the said Court applying for issuance of a search warrant to search the following described (premises) (Residence) and (PERSONAL PROPERTY). These items and property will be located in/on the property located at; The Carver County Sheriff's Office, 606 East 4th Street, City of Chaska, County of Carver, STATE OF MINNESOTA, for the following described property and things: (attach and identify additional sheet if necessary)

To include but not limited to the follow items:

- 1. To search the green color backpack seized from Andrew Bateson Kornfeld (11-30-89) currently held by the Sheriff's Office, located in evidence.
- 2. Controlled substances including, but not limited to prescription medications and other controlled substances possessed without authority of law and other narcotic paraphernalia;
- 3. Primary containers used to store, preserve or conceal the above-described controlled substances;
- 4. Dispensing equipment and drug paraphernalia including, but not limited to, scales, weighing devices, measuring devices, smoking paraphernalia, and other devices used in the smoking, inhalation, ingestion, injection, use and manufacture of controlled substances;
- 5. Documents, written instructions, records, logs, receipt, address books, drug notations, and other records showing sources of supply of controlled substances, and other written material tending to establish the existence of drug transactions;
- 6. Items to show constructive possession of the above contraband, letters, correspondence, personal identification, bills, and other written material tending to show the actual or constructive possession of the above items and their location;
- 7. Profits and proceeds from narcotics transactions including, but not limited to, monies, cash, United States and foreign currency, coins, precious metals, precious jewels, jewelry.
- 8. Photographs and videotapes maintained by the suspect which chronicle and record drug usage and drug transactions;
- 9. Authority to properly dispose of any hazardous materials recovered;
- 10. Authority to photograph the above-described items and their location within the premises;

SEARCH WARRANT

WHEREAS, the application and supporting affidavit of **Detective Patrick Murphy** (was) (were) duly presented and read by the Court, and being fully advised in the premises.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Court finds that probable cause exists for the issuance of a search warrant upon the following grounds: (Strike inapplicable paragraphs)

- 1. The property above-described was used as means of committing a crime.
- 2. The possession of the property above-described constitutes a crime.
- 3. The property above-described is in the possession of a person with intent to use such property as a means of committing a crime.
- 4. The property above-described constitutes evidence which tends to show a crime has been committed, or tends to show that a particular person has committed a crime.

The Court further finds that probable cause exists to believe that the above-described property and things (are) (will be) (at the above-described premises):

NOW, THEREFORE, YOU Detective Patrick Murphy, Detective Neil Kuhnau, Detective Chris Wagner, Detective Angie Nucci, Detective Tyler Stahn, Detective Chris Nelson (and all other personnel under your direction and control), THE PEACE OFFICER(S) AFORESAID, ARE HEREBY COMMANDED (between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m.) TO ENTER and SEARCH (the described premises) For the above described property and things and to (retain them in custody subject to court order and according to law) (Deliver custody of said property and things to <NAME>).

BY THE COURT:

Date: 4.26 2016

Time: 417 an Judge of District Court